## **Notice of Determination**

Appendix D

To			From:			
$\mathbf{x}$	Office of Planning and Resear	rch	Public Agency: Los Angeles County Public Works			
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address:			
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113		Alhambra, CA 91803-1331		
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact:	Khaled Alqam		
	Sacramento, CA 93012-3044	Sacramento, CA 93014	Phone:	626-458-3502		
×	County Clerk County of: Los Angeles		Lead Agency (if different from above):			
	Address: 12400 Imperial Highway			City of Signal Hill		
	Norwalk, CA 90650-3134		Address:	2175 Cherry Avenue		
			Contact:	Signal Hill, CA 92395 - 5850 Gary Jones		
			Phone:	562-989-7645		
Re	IBJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code. ate Clearinghouse Number (if :	·		ection 21108 or 21152 of the Public 8081009		
Pro	piect Title: Increase Annual Fund	ing for Continued Operations a	at the Environm	ental Collection Center at EDCO Recycling and Trans	er	
Pro	pject Applicant: Los Angeles Cou	unty Public Works				
	pject Location (include county)					
Pro	oject Description:					
colle proj maii prop	ection center at the EDCO Recycling and Tra ected annual cost will exceed \$1,200,000 with	nsfer Facility in the City of Signal Hill. In a 20 percent contingency in Fiscal (Fluction of operating hours to meet the c	Additional funding is Y) 2023-2024 and s	n annual funding for the continued operations of the environmental in needed due to increase costs associated with operating the facility. The proposed funding increase is necessary to irrand provide Los Angeles County residents with a convenient method		
Thi	s is to advise that the County	of Los Angeles Board of Super	visors	has approved the above		
	(	🗌 Lead Agency or 🗷 Re	esponsible Ag	jency)		
	scribed project on 7/9/2024 (date scribed project.		e following de	eterminations regarding the above		
1 -	The project [ will 🔀 will not	tl have a significant effect	on the enviro	onment		
	. The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. ☒ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.					
	☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.					
	B. Mitigation measures [X] were \( \square\) were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.					
	•	-				
	4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X was D was not] adopted for this project.					
	A statement of Overriding Cor	<del>=</del>	= -	· -		
6. I	Findings [X were  were no	ot] made pursuant to the p	provisions of (	CEQA.		
neç	gative Declaration, is available	e to the General Public at:	:	ecord of project approval, or the		
<u>L</u> F	A County Public Works, Environment		remont Avenue,	, Alliallibra CA 91803		
Sig	nature (Public Agency):	Agan-	Title: <u>F</u>	Principal Engineer		
Da	ate: Date Received for filing at OPR:					
			_			

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.